PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schawk Inc. & Subsidiaries	11/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RadioShack Corporation
Street Address:	300 RadioShack Circle
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76102-1964

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)446-6692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-446-6687

Email: lilis.pramasurja@kelly-krause.com

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 12608
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1643.143 (PA000246)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Kelly

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Schawk_RSH_Reynolds_PA000246#page1.tif source=Assignment_Schawk_RSH_Reynolds_PA000246#page2.tif source=Assignment_Schawk_RSH_Reynolds_PA000246#page3.tif source=Assignment_Schawk_RSH_Reynolds_PA000246#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023517 FRAME: 0437 CH \$40.00 Z93

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Schawk Inc. & Subsidiaries, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1695 S. River Road, Des Plaines, IL 60018 (herein after referred to as "ASSIGNOR") are owners, by the attached assignment from Louie Reynolds, identified as Attachment A, of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "DEVICE PACKAGING ASSEMBLY" disclosed in the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION OF Louie Reynolds for a DEVICE PACKAGING ASSEMBLY and we hereby authorize the attorney of record to insert herein in parentheses (Application No. 29/350,293, filed November 13, 2009) the filing date and application number, when known;

WHEREAS, RADIOSHACK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 300 RadioShack Circle, Fort Worth, Texas 76102-1964, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunder.	ave hereunto set our hands and seal on the date set forth
<u> 11-70-09</u> Date	(Land Samuel Land)
Date	Authorized Representative Shawk Inc. & Subsidiaries
	Je Campus,
	Witness
	Witness

Atty Docket No.
Patent
1643.143

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Louie Reynolds, a citizen of United States of America, and resident of Fort Worth, Texas have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "DEVICE PACKAGING ASSEMBLY," disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed concurrent herewith;

WHEREAS, Schawk Inc. & Subsidiaries, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1695 S. River Road, Des Plaines, IL 60018, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 023517 FRAME: 0440

ATTACHMENT A

Atty Docket No. 1643.143	Paten
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he hereunder.	ereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth
<u>/0-23-09</u> Date	Louie Reynolds
	Witness
	Witness

PATENT REEL: 023517 FRAME: 0441

Patent